ORBIT INTERNATIONAL CORP. 80 Cabot Court Hauppauge, New York 11788

NOTICE OF 2022 ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS

EXERCISE YOUR RIGHT TO VOTE IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THE AVAILABILITY OF PROXY MATERIALS FOR THE SHAREHOLDER MEETING TO BE HELD ON JUNE 23, 2022

To the Stockholders of Orbit International Corp.:

The 2022 Annual Meeting of Stockholders of Orbit International Corp. (the "Company") will be held at the offices of the Company at 80 Cabot Court, Hauppauge, New York 11788, at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Savings Time, on June 23, 2022, for the following purposes:

- To elect five (5) Directors to the Board of Directors to serve until the 2023 Annual Meeting of Stockholders: 1) Mitchell Binder 2) Wayne Cadwallader 3) William Collins 4) David Goldman and 5) Bernard Karcinell.
- 2. To transact such other business as may properly come before the meeting.

All stockholders are invited to attend the meeting. You are receiving this communication because you hold Orbit International Corp. shares.

Before you vote:

The proxy materials consist of our official notice of meeting, the proxy statement, proxy voting card and our 2021 Annual Report. THIS NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING, PROXY STATEMENT, PROXY VOTING CARD AND ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 IS AVAILABLE AT <u>www.orbitintl.com</u> under "Investor Relations".

If you wish to receive a printed copy of any of the proxy materials, please call the company at 631-435-8300 and ask for Phyllis Smith ext. 123.

How to vote:

Vote by mail: Please mail completed and signed proxy card to:

Orbit International Corp. Investor Relations 80 Cabot Court Hauppauge, NY 11788

Vote by email: Please scan completed and signed proxy card and email to pmsmith@orbitintl.com

Vote by fax: Please fax completed and signed proxy card to 631-435-8458

Vote in person at the annual meeting.